

Advance Notification End of Sale for Identity Engines

This Document provides end of sale notification for:

This document is intended to provide advanced notice that effective December 31st, 2018 Extreme will no longer sell the following Identity Engines Legacy Material Codes:

- Ignition Server LITE
- Ignition Server SMALL
- Ignition Server LARGE
- Ignition Guest Manager
- Ignition TACACS+

Extreme Networks continues to offer Network Access Control (NAC) with the ExtremeControl product line part of the Extreme Management Center (XMC) suite. ExtremeControl provides a well-integrated single pane of glass NAC solution as part of XMC and Extreme Cloud Appliance. The following functions are provided:

- Dynamic role-based network access control based on contextual identity information
- Tight integration with third party solutions such NGFW, SIEM, CMDB, internet security and EMM/MDM
- Proactively secure guest access and BYOD onboarding
- Built-in device profiling with internal and external profiling techniques
- Integrated agent-based and agentless security posture assessment
- Secure IoT network access
- · Granular and intuitive policy configuration and troubleshooting tools
- Out-of-the box multi-vendor infrastructure support
- · Flexible deployments with enterprise grade physical and virtual appliances
- Simple to deploy with built-in AAA and Radius, portal, device profiler and assessment server
- Supports multiple authentication/authorization sources (AD, LDAP, local)

Products Affected by this EOS Announcements:

Material Code	Description	
EB1639193	IDE IGNITION SERVER LARGE	
EB1639194	IDE IGNITION SERVER SMALL	
EB1639245	IDE IGNITION SERVER LITE	
EB1639195	IDE IGNITION GUEST MANAGER	
EB1639197	IDE IGNITION TACACS+	

Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary. Do not distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc. Specifications Are Subject to Change Without Notice. Extreme Networks, the Extreme Networks Logo, ExtremeXOS, BlackDiamond,, Summit, ERS, and VSP are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries



Definitions:

- End-of-Sales Announcement Date: Date of official End-of-Sales notice.
- **End-of-Sales Date:** The last date to order the product through Extreme point-of-sale mechanisms. The product is no longer offered for sale after this date on Extreme Networks systems.
- End-of-Support-Services-Software Date: The last date that new software releases, including
 patches and bug fixes, will be created.
- End-of-Support-Services Date (End-of-Life Date): The last date a product will be supported by Extreme Networks.

End of Sales Milestones:

End-of-Sales	End-of-Sales	End-of-Support-Services-Software	End-of-Support-Services
Announcement Date	Date	Date	Date
Aug 1 st 2018	Dec 31st 2018	Dec 31st 2019	Dec 31 st 2021

Important Notice:

As of this End of Sale Announcement date, the Identity Engines product licenses for server re-hosting are only available through the Extreme Portal. You must have an appropriate valid service contract to be able to access the Extreme Portal in order to transfer Identity Engines licenses following server re-hosting. Please read carefully the details regarding service contract availability for purchase as noted in section "Ongoing Support" of this End-Of-Sale announcement.

Replacement Products:

The following ExtremeControl product SKUs continue to be available on from Extreme Networks:

Material Code	Description	
IA-ES-1K	NAC ENTERPRISE LICENSE FOR 1K ES	
IA-ES-3K	NAC ENTERPRISE LICENSE FOR 3K ES	
IA-ES-12K	NAC ENTERPRISE LICENSE FOR 12K ES	
IA-PA-3K	IA 3000 ES SEC POSTURE ASSESSMENT LIC	
IA-PA-12K	IA 12000 ES SEC POSTURE ASSESSMENT LIC	
87100	ExtremeControl Appliance IA-A-25 (Physical Appliance without software licenses)	
87101	ExtremeControl Appliance IA-A-305 (Physical Appliance without software licenses)	

Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary. Do not distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc. Specifications Are Subject to Change Without Notice. Extreme Networks, the Extreme Networks Logo, ExtremeXOS, BlackDiamond,, Summit, ERS, and VSP are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries



Product Availability:

These end-of-sale notice products will be orderable until December 31st, 2018.

Ongoing Support:

New contracts may *only* be added in the first 12 months following the end-of-sale date. Existing contracts may be renewed during the first 2 years of the end-of-support period, provided that during the period following the end-of-sale date, the hardware replacement services provided do not include any 4-hour or onsite services, and that the contract expiration date does not extend beyond the end-of-support date as specified above. During the support period, replacement of product and/or repairs may be limited by availability of components. Extreme Networks reserves the right to change prices and/or discontinue any service plans at any time on end-of-sale product. For detailed information regarding service pricing on this end-of-sale product, please consult your local Extreme Networks sales representative for the most recent price list.

Contact Information:

For more product and service information, please contact: anordersupport@extremenetworks.com or your local Extreme Networks partner or sales representative.

This notice is further conditioned upon the terms and conditions as described in Extreme's published End of Sales / End of Support / End of Life policies located at the following link:

http://www.extremenetworks.com/support/end-of-sale-and-end-of-support-products

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION -- PROPRIETARY RIGHTS NOTICE:

This document is for the sole use of the Extreme Networks' authorized resellers and distributors and contains confidential and proprietary information of Extreme Networks. This document is provided for your business use only and is subject to the terms of any product purchase and non-disclosure agreements that you have with Extreme Networks. You may not disclose or distribute this document to any third party without the prior written consent of Extreme Networks.

General Disclaimer. Although Extreme Networks has attempted to provide accurate information with this document, Extreme Networks assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of the information. Extreme Networks may change its release schedules, programs, product specifications, or definitions mentioned in the document at any time without notice. Any reference to non-Extreme Networks products or services is for information purposes only and constitutes neither an endorsement nor a recommendation.

Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary. Do not distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc. Specifications Are Subject to Change Without Notice. Extreme Networks, the Extreme Networks Logo, ExtremeXOS, BlackDiamond,, Summit, ERS, and VSP are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries